RESOLUTION NO. 23-18

A RESOLUTION SETTING WAGES FOR FULL-TIME AND PERMANENT PART-TIME
EMPLOYEES, FIRE CHIEF AND RESCUE CAPTAIN, OF THE CITY OF EARLHAM, IOWA,

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

Be it resolved by the Earlham City Council that the following persons and positions shall be paid the
salaries of wages indicated. The clerk is authorized to issue checks, less legally required or authorized
deductions from the amounts set out below, all subject to audit and review by the Council.

Position

Police Chief

Police Officer

Part-time Police Officer
Reserve Officer

Public Works Supervisor
Street Superintendent
Public Works #3

Utility Billing Clerk/Pool Manager
City Clerk

Library Director
Part-time Library Worker
Part-time Library Worker
Part-time Library Worker
Fire Chief

Rescue Captain

Name

Matt Stringham
Rob Donovan
Gary Rasmussen
Chris Reha
Gary Coffman
Adam Gordon
Lynn Boyle
Kristy Amsden
Mary Sue Hibbs
Justina Wuebker
Miranda Lee
Esme Lee
Maegen Weise
Shawn Boyle
Blake Boyle

Passed and approved this 12" day of June, 2023.

Attest:

Hourly Rate

Annual Rate

$30.45
$25.00
$22.00
$20.00
$31.26
$27.51
$22.04
$18.54

$11.08
$9.11
$9.48

$55,650.00
$52,486.71

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

Jeff Lillie, Mayor

Mary Sue Hibbs, City Clerk/Treasurer

**5%



