RESOLUTION NO. 23-18

A RESOLUTION SETTING WAGES FOR FULL-TIME AND PERMANENT PART-TIME EMPLOYEES, FIRE CHIEF AND RESCUE CAPTAIN, OF THE CITY OF EARLHAM, IOWA, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

Be it resolved by the Earlham City Council that the following persons and positions shall be paid the salaries of wages indicated. The clerk is authorized to issue checks, less legally required or authorized deductions from the amounts set out below, all subject to audit and review by the Council.

Position	<u>Name</u>	Hourly Rate	Annual Rate
Police Chief	Matt Stringham	\$30.45	_
Police Officer	Rob Donovan	\$25.00	
Part-time Police Officer	Gary Rasmussen	\$22.00	
Reserve Officer	Chris Reha \$20.00		
Public Works Supervisor	Gary Coffman \$31.26		
Street Superintendent	Adam Gordon	\$27.51	
Public Works #3	Lynn Boyle	\$22.04	
Utility Billing Clerk/Pool Manager	Kristy Amsden	\$18.54	
City Clerk	Mary Sue Hibbs		\$55,650.00
Library Director	Justina Wuebker		\$52,486.71
Part-time Library Worker	Miranda Lee	\$11.08	
Part-time Library Worker	Esme Lee	\$ 9.11	
Part-time Library Worker	Maegen Weise	\$ 9.48	
Fire Chief	Shawn Boyle		\$3,000.00
Rescue Captain	Blake Boyle		\$3,000.00

Passed and approved this 12th day of June, 2023.

		Jeff Lillie, Mayor	
Attest:			
	Mary Sue Hibbs, City Clerk/Treasurer		

**5%